BY: Senator Ferguson

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 774 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "system;" insert "providing for the application of this Act in relation to certain other legislation;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 20, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That for the purposes of Chapter (S.B. 592/H.B. 1086) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1998 or any other legislation enacted at the 1998 Session of the General Assembly relating to per diem compensation of jurors, the per diem compensation amount for jurors in Frederick County required under § 8-106(b)(11) of the Courts and Judicial Proceedings Article as enacted by Section 1 of this Act shall be deemed to be the per diem compensation amount for jurors in Frederick County required under § 8-106(b)(11) of the Courts and Judicial Proceedings Article prior to the effective date of Chapter ______ or any other legislation enacted at the 1998 Session of the General Assembly relating to per diem compensation of jurors.";

in line 21, strike "2." and substitute "3."; and in line 22, strike "Section 1 of".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "3." and substitute "<u>4.</u>"; and in the same line, strike "2" and substitute "<u>3</u>".